
Presented hy: The Manager. 
Introduce 5/07/81 
Drafted by: G.L.S. 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 755 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 674 TO 
INCREASE WATER SERVICE CHARGES. 

WHEREAS, the assembly established charges for water 
service under Resolution Serial No. 674 as amended by 
Resolution Serial Nos. 688 and 739, and 

WHEREAS, increases in the cost of labor and materials 
require such charges be increased; 

NOW, .THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: 

1. That Resolution Serial No. 674 is amended by 
changing paragraph 2B to read: 

B. CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE CONNECTION: 

(1) The following minimum charges will be 
made for each water service connection: 

Connection Size in Inches Charge 

3/4 $ 127.00 
1 144.00 
l&l/2 178.00 
2 215.00 
3 279.00 
4 346.00 
6 810.00 

Provided, however,, that if the labor, materials, and equip­
ment usage exceeds the charge set forth herein, the charge 
shall be the cost of the labor, materials, and equipment 
usage, plus ten percent (10%) for administration and 
inspection costs. In any case where the providing of such 
service necessitates the breaking of street paving or a 
sidewalk, there shall be an additional charge for such 
breaking based on the labor, materials, and equipment 
usage involved in breaking and restoring such paving, plus 
ten percent (10%) for administration and inspection costs. 

2. That paragraph 20 of Resolution Serial No. 674 is 
amended to read: 

D. TURN-ON AND TURN-OFF FEE: 

There shall be a fee of $11.00 for disconnecting 
a customer by turning off the water service. Such fee shall 



----• - - M --•-- • - - --• --- - - - - •O - - •---

be imposed for every such disconnection, whether at the 
customer's request, or due to non-payment for water services. 
A fee in the same amount shall be imposed for reconnection by 
turning on the water service for a new or disconnected customer. 

3. That paragraph 2E of Resolution Serial No. 674 is 
amended to read: 

E. RATES FOR WATER SERVICE: 

The schedule of water rates shall be as follows: 

(1) Metered water service in Juneau Service 
Area (No. 1). 

(a) Minimum monthly charges for the first 
4,000 gallons: 

Water Connection Charges 
Size in Inches Per Month 

3/4 $ 11.00 
1 22.00 
l&l/2 51.00 
2 89.00 
3 197.00 
4 355.00 
6 800.00 

(b) Monthly charges for water usage in 
excess of 4,000 gallons. 

Gallons Charge Per Month 

Over 4,000 gallons $1.00/1,000 gallons 

(2) Non-metered water service in Juneau 
Service Area No. 1. 

(a) Monthly charges shall be: 

Water Connection Charges 
Size in Inches Per Month 

3/4 $ 15.00 + 7.00 each additional unit 
1 32.00 + 7.00 each additional unit 
l&l/2 70.00 + 7.00 each additional unit 
2 12 7. 00 + 7.00 each additional µnit 
3 285.00 + 7.00 each additional unit 
4 507.00 + 7.00 each additional unit 
6 1,134.00 + 7.00 each additional unit 

- 2 - Res. 755 

http:1,134.00


(b) Units shall be determined according to 
the definitions and schedule adopted in Resolution Serial 
No. 673 for sewer service charges. 

(No. 2). 
(3) Water service in Douglas Service Area 

Monthly charges shall be: 

Single family units 
Duplex 
Triplex 
4-plex 
5-plex 
Each additional unit 

$ 13.00 
24.00 
33.00 
42.00 
49.00 
9.00 

Churches 13. 00 
Businesses (with single rest room 

and tap for personal use only) 
Other businesses 

13.00 
16.00 

Cocktail Lounges 
Restaurants 

24.00 
24.00 

Restaurant/Cocktail Lounge 
Marine Schools 

46.00 
55.00 

Laundromat 81.00 
Bureau of Mines 109.00 
Public School 12 7. 00 
State Highway Building 
City Hall 
Residence with swimming pool 
4' Sprinkler systems 
Hydrants, per hydrant 

124.00 
52.00 
18.00 
19.00 
19.00 

(4) Water service at the Juneau International 
Airport: 

(a) Main terminal building $ 102.00 

(b) Each detached building $ 34.00 

(5) Water service in the Green Acres Subdivision. 
Monthly charge for each user shall be $18.00. 

(6) Water service in the Golden Nugget Sub­
division. Monthly charge for each user shall be~ 34.00. 

(7) Water service in the Northwest Addition 
to Mendenhaven Subdivision. Monthly charges for each user 
shall be $15.00. 

4. That paragraph 2F of Resolution No. 674 is amended 
to read: 

- 3 - Res. 755 



F. SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATIONS: An industrial 
user of water may apply to the city-borough for a special 
industrial rate if such applicant makes a reasonable showing, 
in the opinion of the city and borough, that his water con­
sumption from the date of application will exceed 18,000,000 
gallons per year. 

An industrial user, having applied for and having 
been granted the special industrial rate, shall be charged 
on his annual consumption as follows: 

(1) For the first 25,000,000 gallons per 
year, $0.24 per thousand gallons. 

(2) For usage over 25,000,000 gallons and up 
to 60,000,000 gallons inclusive per year, $0.07 per thousand 
gallons. 

(3) For usage over 60,000,000 gallons per 
year, $0.24 per thousand gallons. 

An industrial user shall be billed by the city­
borough and shall pay $473.00 each month; after the expiration 
of a year from the time such user is granted the special in­
dustrial classification, the city-borough shall make adjustments 
upwards or downwards to reflect the actual gallonage used and 
the rates as set out herein. If the industrial user is found 
to owe more than the amount paid to the city-borough, the 
additional amount shall be due and owing upon presentation by 
the city-borough of such additional charges. Refunds of any 
excess amount paid by the industrial user to the city-borough 
shall likewise be paid at the expiration of each year of usage. 

5. That Resolution Serial No. 674 is amended by 
changing paragraph 2G(3) to read: 

(3) For each city-borough fire hydrant: $12.00 
per month. Persons authorized to use water from hydrants 
shall be charged according to domestic meter rates. 

6. That this resolution shall be effective for services 
rendered after June 30, 1981. 

ADOPTED this 7th day of May, 1981. 

I 
Attest: 

- 4 - Res. 755 


